This issue replaces all previous issues. Availability, errors and specifications subject to change without notice. 1111 | 65
1
Re
la
ys
 1
.1
.3

Polarity and free wheeling diode   C10-T13FX/DC ... V C10-T12FX/DC ... V
AC/DC bridge rectifier 24 V, 48 V   C10-T13BX/UC ... V C10-T12BX/UC ... V
"..." Enter the voltage for full type designation
Accessories
Socket:   S10, S10-M, S10-P
6
A2A1
54
3
2
1
28
.8
12.5
4.75
35
.4
20
FASTON .187
This issue replaces all previous issues. Availability, errors and specifications subject to change without notice. 1111 | 69
1
Re
la
ys
 1
.1
.3
IRC series
C10-GT1x
4-pin, Interface relays, 1-pole, twin open contact, plug-in faston
6
A2A1
54
3
2
1
FASTON .187
28
.8
12.5
4.75
20
35
.4
A2
A1
5
41
2
IEC 61810; EN 60947
Dimensions [mm]
Fig. 2 DC load limit curve
Fig. 1  AC voltage endurance
Technical approvals, conformities
Connection diagram
Gap:
1 mm
Type   C10-GT1x/ ... V
    Standard relay for low power application
    1 open contact
Maximum contact load 6 A/250 V AC1         0,8 A/110 V  DC1
  6 A/30 V DC1         0,4 A/220 V  DC1
Recommended minimum contact load 5 mA/5 V Code 3
  1 mA/5 V Code 2
Contacts
Material Standard Code 3 AgNi  + 3 μ
  Optional  Code 2 AgNi  + 10 μ Au
Rated current   6 A
Switch-on current max. (20 ms)  15 A
Switching voltage max  250 V
AC load (Fig 1)   1,5 kVA
DC load   see Fig.  2
Coil

Polarity and free wheeling diode   C10-GT13FX/DC ... V C10-GT12FX/DC ... V
AC/DC bridge rectifier 24 V, 48 V   C10-GT13BX/UC ... V C10-GT12BX/UC ... V
"..." Enter the voltage for full type designation
Accessories
Socket:   S10, S10-M, S10-P
VA               500            1000               1500 V
AC1
s
w
it
c
h
in
g
 c
y
c
le
s
 x
1
0
6
10
0,1
1
Volt 50 100 150 200 225
A
m
p
s
.
DC1
106
0,1
1
This issue replaces all previous issues. Availability, errors and specifications subject to change without notice.70 | 1111
IRC series
C12-A2x
8-pin, Interface relays, 2-pole, plug-in faston
54
3
2
1
FASTON .098
8
7
28
.8
12.5
35
.4
20
9
2.5
IEC 61810; EN 60947
Dimensions [mm]
Fig. 2 DC load limit curve
Fig. 1  AC voltage endurance
Technical approvals, conformities
3
12 22
91 7 4
14 24 A1
2 8 5
11 21 A2
Gap:
0,5 mm